



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in



No. AEGCL/MD/AIIB/Master Plan/2019/Pt-1/13

Dtd: 01.06.2021

CORRIGENDUM

IFB No. AEGCL/MD/AIIB/Master Plan/2021/IFB(2) dtd 10.05.2021

Bid Identification No. AEGCL/MD/AIIB/Master Plan/2021/BID(2)

The bid identified against the above referred IFB and Bid identification no. is amended to the following extent -

SL No	Clause Reference	Existing Clause	Proposed Amendment/ Clarification
1	IFB Cl no. 6.4	The bidder should submit the hard copies of the following documents in a separate physical envelope prior to bid submission deadline. a) Letter of Technical Bid; b)Written confirmation of authorization to commit the Bidder; c)Bid Security	The bidder should submit the hard copies of the following documents in a separate physical envelope prior to bid submission deadline. a) Letter of Technical Bid; b)Written confirmation of authorization to commit the Bidder; c)Bid Security <i>As of now, the scanned copies may only be submitted online. However, the hardcopies shall be submitted in the event of being of L1 bidder, failing which payment of bills shall not be processed.</i>
2	SECTION-1, APPENDIX TO ITB – 1, BDS, ITB 1.3.9.1	The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Bidder shall consist of a Notarized Power of Attorney.	The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Bidder on the letter head of the company may be submitted online as of now. However, the notarized hardcopy shall be submitted in the event of being of L1 bidder, failing which payment of bills shall not be processed.
3	SECTION-1, APPENDIX TO ITB – 2, ECQ, 2.4.1	The contractor must have registration with the concerned department of Government of Assam/Govt. of India.	This clause stands deleted.
4	SECTION-5, SCC, 5.15.1	The contractor shall have to deposit to the extent of 10% (ten percent) of the total value of the contract order as performance security (irrevocable Bank Guarantee / Demand Draft), within ten (10) days	The contractor shall have to deposit to the extent of 3% (three percent) of the total value of the contract order as performance security (irrevocable Bank Guarantee / Demand Draft), within ten (10) days of receipt of notification of award/LOI and before signing of the Contract Agreement,



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office: (FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR, GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



		of receipt of notification of award/LOI and before signing of the Contract Agreement, duly pledged in favour of the Purchaser and such security deposits shall be valid up to 30 days beyond the contract completion period.	duly pledged in favour of the Purchaser and such security deposits shall be valid up to 30 days beyond the contract completion period. <i>(This is in line with the instruction/direction issued by the Procurement Policy Division, Deptt. of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India vide No. F.9/4/2020-PPD dated 12th November, 2020)</i>
--	--	--	--

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

Amk
01.06.21
Chief General Manager (PP&D)
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd
Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1

Memo No : AEGCL/MD/AIIB/Master Plan/2019/Pt-1/13(a)

dtd: 01.06.2021

Copy to:-

1. The AGM-IT, HQ, AEGCL :-for necessary action for uploading on AEGCL's website.

Amk
Chief General Manager (PP&D).